
COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 
Departmental Correspondence 

DATE: iif% 1 1 2061 
HEARING DATE: APR 2 4 2001 

TO: Honorable Board of Supervisors 

FROM: 

SUBJECT 

Beverly &g-al Health Services 

Second Amendment to the Agreement with Anthony and Prema Thekkek, 
dba Burlmgame Hacienda 

RECOMMENDATION 

Adopt a resolution authonzmg the President of the Board to execute a second 
amendment to the agreement with Anthony and Prema Thekkek. dba Burlmgame 
Hacienda 

Background 

Smce December 17, 1985, you have approved a resolution authonzmg expenditures for 
resldentlal care faclhtles serving mentally 111 clients 

Conststent with the Mental Health Services Dlvlslon Plan, contracts are offered to any 
quahfied provider As required m this process, a pubhc notice IS published every year to 
sohclt apphcatlons for new providers. 

Dlscusslon 

This contractor provides resldentlal care for dtfficult to place mental health chents. In 
October 2000, this contract was amended to Increase the number of beds from 10 to12 due 
to the sale and closure of a board and care faclhty and the need to purchase additional 
housing for the clients of this board and care This amendment will tirther increase the 
number of beds from the current 12 that we have to 17, effective November 2000. This 
increase IS necessary due to the sale of another board and care faclhty and the munedlate 
need to purchase addItIona housmg for then- chents. 

Term 

The term of the agreement remams unchanged, from July 1,1998 though June 30,200l 
The second amendment has been reviewed and approved by Risk Management and County 
Counsel 



Honorable Board of Superwsors 
Amendment/Anthony and Prema Thekkek, 
dba Burlingame Hactenda 
Page 2 

Ftscal Impact 

The agreement 1s bemg increased by $14,570 for a maxrmum amount of $159,777 for the 
term of the agreement (If all beds are utlhzed) The contractor 1s only paid for the actual 
number of beds used. The cost of $67,022 for FY 00-01 has been Included m the Mental 
Health Services approved budget. Sales tax through reahgnment ~111 cover 8 1% or 
$54,288 of the cost. The remaining $12,734 represents the net county cost 

RECOIMMENDED 



RESOLUTION NO 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

********** 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A SECOND AMENDMENT TO 
THE AGREEMENT WITH ANTHONY AND PREMA THEKKEK, 

DBA BURLINGPLlME HACIENDA 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, 

State of Cahfomla, that 

WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its 

conslderatlon and acceptance a Second Amendment to the Agreement, reference to 

which 1s hereby made for further particulars, whereby Anthony and Prema 

Thekkek, dba Burlmgame Hacienda, shall provide residential board and care 

services for County mental health clients, and 

WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with rhe Seccnd Amendment to 

the Agreement and has examined and approved it as to both form and content and 

desn-es to enter mto the Amendment to the Agreement 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS lIEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED 

that the President of this Board of Supervisors be, and 1s hereby, authonzed and 

directed to execute said Second Amendment to the agreement for and on behalf of 

the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board shall attest the President’s 

signatures thereto 



SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT, entered mto this day of 

920 , by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

(hereinafter called County’ ) and ANTHONY AND PREMA THEKKEK, DBA, 

BURLINGAME HACIENDA (hereinafter called Contractor ), 

WITNESSETH ----------- 

WHEREAS, on September 29, 1998, the parties hereto entered into an agreement 

(heremafter referred to as the Ongmal Agreement ) and was first amended on 

October 17,2000, for the fumrshmg of certain services by Contractor to County as set forth 

m that Orrgmal Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, rt IS now the mutual desn-e and intent of the parties hereto to amend and 

clarrfy that Origmal Agreement a second time; 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED between the parties that the Orrgmal 

Agreement 1s amended as follows: 

1. Section 2, Payments, Paragraph A, Maximum Amount, of the Origmal 

Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

“2. Payments 

A. Maximum Amount. In full consideration of Contractor s per- 

formance of the services described in Schedule A, the amount that County shall be obligated 

to pay for services rendered under this Agreement shall not exceed ONE HUNDRED 

FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN DOLLARS 

($159,777) for the contract term ” 

2 Schedule B, Payments Schedule, paragraph 1, of the Original Agreement is 

hereby amended to read as follows 
“ 1. County shall pay Contractor for up to a maxrmum of seventeen (17) 

beds per month accordmg to the followmg rates of payment.” 

3 Schedule B, Payments Schedule, paragraph 3, of the Original 
Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows. 

-l- 



“ 3. Notwlthstandmg the method set forth herem for determmmg amounts 
due Contractor m conslderatlon of services provided, m no event shall County 
pay or be obhgated to pay to Contractor more than the sum of ONE 
HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY- 
SEVEN DOLLARS ($159,777) for services This amount reflects the 
maxlmum allowable for the contract term It IS understood that the monthly 
amounts may vary, and that client ellglblhty for this program may change 
throughout the course of the year ” 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES that: 

1. These amendments are hereby incorporated and made a part of the Original 

Agreement and subject to all provlslons therem 

2. All provlslons of the Ongmal Agreement. mcludmg all references to audit and 

fiscal management requirements unless otherwise amended hereinabove, shall be binding on 

all the parties hereto 

3. All provlslons of the Orlgmal Agreement, mcludmg all momtormg and 

evaluation requirements, shall be apphcable to all amendments herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES that the 

Agreement of September 29, 1998, be amended accordmgly 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized 

representatives, have affixed then hand on the day and year first above written 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 ANTHONY AND PREMA THEKKEK, 
DBA BURLINGAME HACIENDA 

By: 
Michael D Nevm, President 

Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo 

Date: Date 4-3-d 

Clerk of Said Board 

ATTEST: 

-2- 



TO. 

FROM: 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE- July 10, 1998 

Priscrlla Morse, Risk Management/insurance Drvrsron 

Mary Vozikes, Mental Health Servrces/PONY #MLH 322 

CONTRACTOR: Anthony & Prema Thekkek, dba Burlrngame Hacienda 

DO THEY TRAVEL. Yes 

PERCENT OF TRAVEL TIME: 

NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES- Yes 

DUTIES [SPECIFIC): See attached 

COVERAGE: 

Comprehensive General Liabilrty: 
Motor Vehicle Liability: 
Professional Lrabrlity: 
Worker s Compensatron: 

APPROVE WAIVE 

$1 ,ooo,ooo 
$1 ,ooo,ooo 
$1 ,ooo,ooo 
$Yes 

MODIFY 

REMARKS/COMMENTS. 

($ii&h 
SIGNATURE 

RISK MANAGEMEW 

JU 13 mm 

p. MORSE 



P. 01 

I 
/’ 

/ / :RTIFIC;?E OF LIABILIT DATE (MYlDDrW) 
0s/1s/2000 

c6so)ss3-3eel lHmvA3 A MAI fi%7J’F~ClN 

MB0 Insurance Brol ?rs Inc ONLY AND ;ONFERS NO RFGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE 
HOLDER THIS CERTIFICAl E DOES NOT AMEND EXTEND OR 

Llcenre #0621959 ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW 

Burl ingame, A 94010 

Elm&---- 

- 
NSURER D 

INSURER E 
L 

THE PO.ICIES OF INSlrflA 5 LISED BELOW IVIVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED AKOVE FOR l-HE POL I Y PERIOD INDICATED hOlWITHS7A~DING 
AhY REOUIREMENT TERh 31 CONDITION OF ANY COUT%ICT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WfrH RESPECT TO WHICH TI IIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR 
KAY PERT&N THE INSUR Y( E AFFOROEO BY TtIE POLICIES OESCRIRED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL TYE TERMS EXCCUSlOhS 4ND CONOl-IQhS OF SUCI’ 
PO ICIF? Acr.REGATE LI IT SHOWN MAY HAvt KICCN PCDUCED BY PA D CLtIMS 

7’fPEOF NSVRAI s POLICY NUYBER 
r 

A 

,HHlOQS904060 05/20/2060 aS/z0/2uol 
_ 1 AWLIN 
7 occm 
1 rb -- 
-- 
PI ES PER 

LOC 

( ZALHUCLURRENCE 1.000.0001 
1 FlRfOAMAtE@nyon.3fre) IO so.ooot 
( NED EXP @lly cm parm) 1 s 5 0001 

PERSONAL Bp3V INJUlY I 1 000 000 

GENERAL AGGREGATE t 1.000 000 
PAODUCTS. COMPrOP AGG I 1 000 000 

I 

AUll-iMflRll F ARll 1l-Y 

ANY AJlO 

ALL OWED AUTOS 

SCHEDULE0 AUTOS 

X H REO AUTOS 

Y. NCY-C’.WED AU’06 

dV 

GARAGE LIABILITY - 

ANY A JTO 

EXCESS LIdB -T-f 

occua 
o- 

c, U’UAO~ 

DE0 JCT ale 

c 

RETEHTON S 

WORKERS COMPENSATIO Al D 
EUPLOYERO L AWLITY 

vldence of covera : only 

--I ” Y 
ADO TIONAL INSURED INSURER LETTER CANCELbTION 

I SHOULD AHY OF THE ABOVE DOQ ‘AIBtD WL CIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE 

EXP Rn7lON DATE MEWOF THE IBSUlhC COMPANY WILL eNCEAVDR TO MAIL 
I 

COUNTY OF SA IIATEO 
HEALTH SERUI E AGENCY 
22s W 37TH V NUE 
SAN MATEO. C 4403 

x DAYS WRll-fiiN NOPCE VI WE CERllRCATE ,,OlDEA NAMED TU TlfE LEFr 

BUT FAILURE TO H&IL SUCH NO1 .E SHALL MPOSE NO OELIG~TION OR LlAQlLllY 

OF ANY mD UPON THE COMPAN 17s. AGENTS 0R REPRESENTATIVE3 I 

VY 36 2EBK12 14 4153448570 PRGE c31 



r; NA 

ISSUE DATE 01-01-O? 
POLICY NUMBER 761-01 UNIT 0000114 

CERTIFICATE EXPJRES 01-01-02 

SB 155 PROGRAM 
SAN MATE0 COUNTY MENTAL HELP-ATTN: M. ROSAKES 
225 WEST Jj'TH AVE. 
SAN MATE0 CA 94403 

807, SAN FRANCISCO,CA 94 10 l-0807 

OF WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE 

Thus IS to certify that we have issued a valid Workers Compensation Insurance pohcy rn a form approved by the 
Cal forma Insurance Commlssloner to the empluyer named below for the pohcy period mdlcated 

This polrcy IS not subject to cancellatron by the Fund except upon 10 days advance written notice to the employer 

We w II also give you 10 days advance not ce should this policy be cancelled prior to Its normal explratlon 

This certificate of msurance s not an insurance policy and does not amend extend or alter the coverage afforded 
by the pollcles hsteo herein Notwlthstanamg any requirement term, or condrtlon of any contract or other document 
w th respect to which thrs certificate of Insurance may be Issued or ?ray pertain the Insurance afforded by the 
pollc es described hersm IS subject to all the terms. exclusions and conaltlons of such polrcles 

EMPLOYER’S LIABILITY LIMII* INCLUDING~D~FENSE COSTS: $1 000 000.00 PER OCCURRENCE. 

EMPLOYER 

CARE SYSTEMS, INC. 
1014 EL CAMINO REAL 
BURLINGAME CA 94010 

” , 

< 

* . 
I - 

LEGAL NAME 

CARE SYSTEMS, INC. 

PRINTED 12- 18-00 PO408 


